Catalogue
H
VT
H
VT
HVT-80-G HVT-80-GS 22  9-15 24
HVT-81-G HVT-81-GS 60-125 15-24 30
HVT-82-G HVT-82-GS 150-250 20-32 38

plug and stud, therefore offering
900A capability.
Ordering Information
To include a sealing kit, add “-ESA” suffix for heat-shrinkable and “-GES” suffix for cold applied
Gelwrap ES closure.
If using copper tape cable, accessory ELB-35-600-GRDx (x = 1, 2, or 3) is required and ordered
separately.
Related test reports: EDR-5482, EDR-5476, EDR-5502, EDR-5503.
1.
2.
3.
Selection Information
The part number for  a 35 kV Elbow, 600 A with test point, an insulation OD of 1.755”, and 750 kcmil
stranded cable is ELB-35-610R750. (Or with AL ShearBolt ELB-15/28-610K-A3)
Current Rating/Test Point
Code inches(mm)
A     .640- .760(16.3-19.3)
B     .720- .845(18.3-21.5)
C     .785- .970(19.9-24.6)
D    .910-1.065(23.1-27.1)
E    .980-1.140(24.9-29.0)
F  1.080-1.280(27.4-32.5)
G  1.220-1.420(31.0-36.1)
H  1.360-1.560(34.5-39.6)
J  1.480-1.700(37.6-43.2)
K  1.640-1.840(41.7-46.7)
L  1.780-1.965(45.2-49.9)
Cable Insulation O.D. Range
ELB-15/28-  1 2 3
Code Str/Comp Compact Solid
1 1 1/0 1/0
2 2 2 2
10 1/0 2/0 2/0